
Deer Creek High School Invitational - 4/6/2012         Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash timed by ENDURO Timing

===================================================================
1   160 Martin, Lillie         Deer Creek (             12.98   1
2   144 Burnett, Kirsten       Deer Creek (             13.02   1
3   301 patterson, quinn       Edmond North             13.55   1
4   305 rose, rylie            Edmond North             13.92   1
5   484 Dunn, Kendall          Ponca City H             14.07   1
6   302 patton, jordan         Edmond North             14.35   1
7   568 Mares, Sandra          Southeast Hi 14.59   2
8   157 Knight, Lexi           Deer Creek (             14.63   1
9   451 Cuspard, Jocelyn       Northwest Cl             14.89   2

10   172 Sweger, Madelyne       Deer Creek (            x15.31   2
11   483 Devonshire, Jordan     Ponca City H             15.61   2
12   285 arnold, kassadi        Edmond North            x15.88   2
13   457 Rivas, Alexia          Northwest Cl             16.31   3
14   569 Rangel, Seleste        Southeast Hi             16.67   3
15   487 Fields, Emilee         Ponca City H             16.71   3
16   460 Silva, Madelyne        Northwest Cl             17.16   3
17   499 Sindelar, Chelsey      Ponca City H            x18.04   3

Girls 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================

1   144 Burnett, Kirsten       Deer Creek (             26.50   1
2   301 patterson, quinn       Edmond North             27.58   1
3   305 rose, rylie            Edmond North             28.43   1
4   165 Peterson, Sarah        Deer Creek (             28.93   1
5   101 Cote, Jennifer         Casady High              29.28   2
6   157 Knight, Lexi           Deer Creek (             29.95   1
7   291 gasio, camry           Edmond North             30.10   3
8 111 Zhou, Venus            Casady High              30.98   2
9   451 Cuspard, Jocelyn       Northwest Cl             31.33   3

10   172 Sweger, Madelyne       Deer Creek (            x31.43   2
11   108 Payne, Ellen           Casady High 31.57   3
12   503 Wilburn, Charis        Ponca City H             31.60   2
13   110 Say, Caroline          Casady High             x31.70   2
14   483 Devonshire, Jordan     Ponca City H             33.47   1
15   457 Rivas, Alexia Northwest Cl             34.22   3
16   569 Rangel, Seleste        Southeast Hi             34.84   3
17   460 Silva, Madelyne        Northwest Cl             36.12   1
-- 286 caldwell, chelsie      Edmond North                DQ   2



Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================

1   308 snelling, meagan       Edmond North           1:01.58   1
2   155 Jones, Whitney         Deer Creek (           1:05.87   1
3   306 smith, hanna           Edmond North           1:06.37   1
4   290 gary, kassidy          Edmond North           1:06.52   1
5   421 Malone, Linley         Heritage Hal           1:06.79   2
6   486 Ferguson, Katie        Ponca City H           1:07.33   2
7   309 wilson, kennedy        Edmond North          x1:08.00   1
8   425 Stewart, Lizzie        Heritage Hal           1:09.56   1
9   108 Payne, Ellen           Casady High            1:10.34   1

10   100 Berryman, Calleigh     Casady High            1:10.38   2
11   424 Simonton, Callie       Heritage Hal           1:11.60   2
12   452 Hernandez, Mayra       Northwest Cl           1:12.48   2
13   107 Miller, Macy           Casady High            1:12.63   2
14   451 Cuspard, Jocelyn       Northwest Cl 1:16.33   1
15   568 Mares, Sandra          Southeast Hi           1:16.89   3
16   569 Rangel, Seleste        Southeast Hi           1:16.91   3
17   487 Fields, Emilee         Ponca City H           1:18.45   3
18   570 Amezquita, Alejand Southeast Hi           1:18.91   3
19   499 Sindelar, Chelsey      Ponca City H           1:26.45   3

Girls 800 Meter Run
================================================================

1   288 farley, meredith       Edmond North           2:27.68
2   390 Wolf, Miranda          Edmond Santa           2:32.80
3   491 Gray, Sierra           Ponca City H           2:33.63
4   387 Hammon, Carlie         Edmond Santa           2:34.23
5   299 mehner, jenny          Edmond North 2:36.24
6   104 Helms, Chandler        Casady High            2:37.72
7   295 hicks, kelsey          Edmond North           2:38.76
8   162 Miller, Alex           Deer Creek (           2:43.28

Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================

1   288 farley, meredith       Edmond North           5:35.88
2   307 smith, jaci            Edmond North           5:39.40
3   295 hicks, kelsey          Edmond North           5:45.46
4   491 Gray, Sierra           Ponca City H           5:46.23
5   387 Hammon, Carlie         Edmond Santa           5:46.71
6   299 mehner, jenny          Edmond North          x5:49.50



7   166 Rickner, Makenna       Deer Creek (           5:53.10

Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================

1   307 smith, jaci            Edmond North          11:54.80
2   295 hicks, kelsey          Edmond North          12:25.80
3   426 Zerby, Meredith        Heritage Hal          13:01.57
4   389 Tompkins, Allison      Edmond Santa          13:09.23
5   388 Tamez, Julissa         Edmond Santa          13:14.41
6   386 Glimp, Joelle          Edmond Santa          13:25.07
7   417 Crynes, Darby Heritage Hal          13:30.75
8   296 hill, emily            Edmond North          14:26.67

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================

1   103 Denton, Allison        Casady High              17.40 1
2   174 White, Abigale         Deer Creek (             18.05   1
3   157 Knight, Lexi           Deer Creek (             18.28   1
4   300 mills, ashia           Edmond North             18.68   1
5   287 colton, makenzie       Edmond North             18.78   1
6   101 Cote, Jennifer         Casady High              19.02   4
7   505 Wooters, Beth          Ponca City H             19.25   4
8   304 robinson, jade         Edmond North             19.64   4
9   289 finch, ronee Edmond North            x20.65   4

10   168 Schultz, Savannah      Deer Creek (             22.87   1

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================

1   292 haley, paris           Edmond North 48.49   1
2   103 Denton, Allison        Casady High              49.42   1
3   484 Dunn, Kendall          Ponca City H             50.82   1
4   287 colton, makenzie       Edmond North             51.97   1
5   294 hammond, haylee Edmond North             53.45   2
6   173 Wallace, Alanna        Deer Creek (             53.46   1
7   300 mills, ashia           Edmond North            x53.85   2
8   174 White, Abigale         Deer Creek (             54.23   1
9   149 Goldman, Taylor        Deer Creek (             54.76   1

10   304 robinson, jade         Edmond North            x58.25   2
11   110 Say, Caroline          Casady High              58.64   2
12   289 finch, ronee           Edmond North x59.02   2

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay



================================================================
1 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                        51.47
2 Edmond North   High School                            51.83

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
================================================================

1 Edmond North   High School                          1:49.98
2 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                      1:50.50

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================

1 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                      4:14.65
2 Edmond North   High School                          4:20.37
3 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo  'B'                x4:33.32
4 Casady High School                                  4:38.12
5 Northwest Classen   High Schoo                      5:10.14

Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================

1 Edmond North   High School 10:09.33
2 Edmond Santa Fe   High School                      10:26.43
3 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                     10:52.80
4 Casady High School                                 10:58.19
5 Heritage Hall  High School 11:20.31

Girls High Jump
================================================================

1   152 Heiden, Jessie         Deer Creek (           4-08.00
2   503 Wilburn, Charis        Ponca City H           4-06.00
3   304 robinson, jade         Edmond North           4-06.00

Girls Pole Vault
================================================================

1   161 McCarthick, Alyssa     Deer Creek (          10-06.00
2   505 Wooters, Beth          Ponca City H           9-00.00
3   303 peterson, kaitlyn      Edmond North           7-06.00
4   291 gasio, camry           Edmond North           7-00.00
5   153 Hill, Bianca           Deer Creek (           6-06.00
6   156 King, Victoria         Deer Creek ( 6-06.00

Girls Long Jump
================================================================



1   484 Dunn, Kendall          Ponca City H          15-10.00
2   152 Heiden, Jessie         Deer Creek (          15-03.00
3   174 White, Abigale Deer Creek (          14-10.50
4   309 wilson, kennedy        Edmond North          13-11.00
5   103 Denton, Allison        Casady High           13-09.00
6   108 Payne, Ellen           Casady High           12-10.75
7   167 Scheffler, Shae        Deer Creek (          12-08.00
8   291 gasio, camry           Edmond North          12-03.00

Girls Shot Put
================================================================

1   492 Grimm, Jacye           Ponca City H          36-05.00
2   143 Blanchard, Bayli       Deer Creek (          34-05.00
3   454 Joyner, Chaquion       Northwest Cl          31-07.00
4   500 Sitterly, Kelsi        Ponca City H          29-09.00
5   563 Dade, Mikayla          Edmond Santa 28-01.00
6   501 Wardlow, Tessa         Ponca City H          25-11.50
7   496 Parent, Jessi          Ponca City H         x25-11.00
8   564 Thompson, Cece         Edmond Santa          24-00.00

Girls Discus Throw
================================================================

1   496 Parent, Jessi          Ponca City H             93-08
2   143 Blanchard, Bayli       Deer Creek (             93-06
3   454 Joyner, Chaquion       Northwest Cl             86-08
4   500 Sitterly, Kelsi        Ponca City H          78-09.50
5   501 Wardlow, Tessa         Ponca City H             76-09
6   102 Cotton, Celeste        Casady High           72-06.50
7   107 Miller, Macy           Casady High              62-02

Boys 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================

1   269 Robinson, Bryce        Edmond Memor             11.11   1
2   175 Ananaba, Otugo         Deer Creek (             11.39   1
3   381 Tudman, Jarion         Edmond North             11.61   1
4   270 Scott, Will            Edmond Memor             11.64   1
5   185 Coleman, Marcus        Deer Creek (             11.67   1
6   240 Fontaine, Brandon      Edmond Memor             11.72   2
7   444 Sandfort, Ryan         Heritage Hal             11.79   2
8   273 Smith, David           Edmond Memor            x11.82   2
9   193 Gibson, Zebedee        Deer Creek (             11.84   2

10   553 Brazille, Ty\'Liq      Southeast Hi             11.87 3



11   230 Charlton, Robert       Edmond Memor            x11.88   3
12   475 Vick, T\'Auboleik      Northwest Cl             11.96   1
13   338 Hammons, Ryan          Edmond North             11.97   2
14   377 Tate, Lindell          Edmond North 11.97   1
15   128 Johnson, Ronnell       Casady High              12.01   2
16   275 smith, jalon           Edmond Memor            x12.08   3
17   328 Duncan, James          Edmond North            x12.12   2
18   472 Richardson, Corbin     Northwest Cl             12.12   1
19   112 Amil, Adam             Casady High              12.14   2
20   411 Sutton, Blake          Edmond Santa             12.20   3
21   537 Parr, Garrett          Ponca City H             12.26   4
22 559 Murphy, Gumaro         Southeast Hi             12.32   3
23   205 Lockhart, John         Deer Creek (            x12.38   3
24   369 Sharpton, Mark         Edmond North            x12.42   5
25   284 Williams, Michael      Edmond Memor x12.53   4
26   412 Talley, Darren         Edmond Santa             12.54   4
27   556 Guess, Zachary         Southeast Hi             12.61   4
28   272 Smith, Daniel          Edmond Memor            x12.63   4
29   200 Kerce, Alec            Deer Creek (            x12.67   3
30   228 Bondurant, Bryce       Edmond Memor            x12.72   5
31   176 Anderson, Taylor       Deer Creek (            x12.75   3
32   362 Parrot, Blake          Edmond North            x12.79   5
33   470 Owens, Zachariah       Northwest Cl             12.84   4
34   520 Gray, Shawn            Ponca City H             12.87   5
35   121 Cook, Drew             Casady High              12.89   5
36   402 Littlejohn, Quaysh     Edmond Santa             12.91 5
37   398 Hill, Christopher      Edmond Santa            x12.96   4
38   384 Wolf, Andrew           Edmond North            x13.27   6
39   139 Wallace, T\'Quan       Casady High             x13.31   5
40   348 Liles, Jonathan        Edmond North            x13.32   6
41   340 Herget, Jackson        Edmond North            x13.39   6
42   561 Smith, Steven          Southeast Hi            x14.27   6
43   127 Johnson, Denver        Casady High             x14.46   5
44   562 Lam, Phong Edmond Santa            x14.47   6
45   258 Kendrick, Marquez      Edmond Memor            x15.70   4

Boys 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================

1   336 Gleason, Cameron       Edmond North 21.97   2
2   269 Robinson, Bryce        Edmond Memor             22.00   1
3   175 Ananaba, Otugo         Deer Creek (             22.53   1
4   381 Tudman, Jarion         Edmond North             23.18   1



5   553 Brazille, Ty\'Liq Southeast Hi             23.37   1
6   185 Coleman, Marcus        Deer Creek (             23.72   2
7   273 Smith, David           Edmond Memor             23.73   1
8   328 Duncan, James          Edmond North             23.90   1
9   400 Jones, Aaron           Edmond Santa             24.00   2

10   444 Sandfort, Ryan         Heritage Hal             24.03   1
11   230 Charlton, Robert       Edmond Memor             24.23   2
12   193 Gibson, Zebedee        Deer Creek (             24.25   2
12   358 Mukes, Myles           Edmond North            x24.25   2
14   368 Salaam, Rashaad        Edmond North            x24.27   2
15   516 Ewing, Derrick         Ponca City H             24.29   3
16   136 Shelley, Jason         Casady High              24.37   2
17   411 Sutton, Blake          Edmond Santa             24.42   1
18   559 Murphy, Gumaro         Southeast Hi             24.84   3
19   395 Dotson, Xavier         Edmond Santa             24.89   3
20   135 Sanford, Bobby         Casady High              25.28   4
21   205 Lockhart, John         Deer Creek (            x25.29   3
22   228 Bondurant, Bryce       Edmond Memor            x25.67   5
23   556 Guess, Zachary         Southeast Hi             25.71   3
24   362 Parrot, Blake          Edmond North            x25.74   3
25   412 Talley, Darren         Edmond Santa            x25.89   3
26   253 Hutchison, James       Edmond Memor            x26.10   4
27   384 Wolf, Andrew           Edmond North x26.20   4
28   234 Cossey, Jesse          Edmond Memor            x26.24   3
29   555 Cervantes, Juan        Southeast Hi            x26.41   4
30   139 Wallace, T\'Quan       Casady High              26.42   5
31   340 Herget, Jackson Edmond North            x26.55   4
32   514 Cromwell, Heath        Ponca City H             26.60   4
33   121 Cook, Drew             Casady High             x26.84   5
34   348 Liles, Jonathan        Edmond North            x27.03   4
35   125 Gunn, Blake            Casady High             x28.38   5
36   432 Ford, Trevor           Heritage Hal             28.56   5
37   557 Lopez, Elijio          Southeast Hi            x28.73   5
38   561 Smith, Steven          Southeast Hi            x30.14   5
39   141 Woods, Gary            Casady High             x31.51   5
40   520 Gray, Shawn            Ponca City H             34.10   4

Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================

1   236 Duke, Isaiah           Edmond Memor             49.40   2
2   511 Catlin, Ross           Ponca City H             50.29   1
3   233 Cosby, Darren          Edmond Memor             50.39   1



4   251 Howard, Grey           Edmond Memor             51.27   1
5   254 Johnson, Geoffrey      Edmond Memor            x52.02   1
6   370 Smith, Justin          Edmond North             52.49   1
7   553 Brazille, Ty\'Liq      Southeast Hi             52.52   2
8   368 Salaam, Rashaad        Edmond North 52.85   1
9   546 Vaughan, Matthew       Ponca City H             53.05   2

10   128 Johnson, Ronnell       Casady High              53.32   1
11   212 Provines, Vincent      Deer Creek (             53.39   2
12   393 Bills, Christian Edmond Santa             55.29   5
13   138 Timberlake, James      Casady High              55.32   2
14   338 Hammons, Ryan          Edmond North             55.37   2
15   436 James, Dominique       Heritage Hal             55.58   3
16   521 Hagood, Stephen        Ponca City H             55.84   2
17   322 Collman, Greg          Edmond North            x55.99   4
18   242 Fox, Alex              Edmond Memor            x56.24   3
19   560 Nelson, Andre\'        Southeast Hi 56.63   4
20   362 Parrot, Blake          Edmond North            x56.94   3
21   253 Hutchison, James       Edmond Memor            x57.02   5
22   311 Blue, Jamil            Edmond North            x57.13   4
23   558 Moore, Michael         Southeast Hi             57.21   2
24   384 Wolf, Andrew           Edmond North            x57.31   4
25   554 Bryant, Anthony        Southeast Hi            x57.45   5
26   329 Ernst, Davis           Edmond North            x57.67   3
27   121 Cook, Drew             Casady High              58.91   3
28   348 Liles, Jonathan        Edmond North            x59.47   5
29   361 O\'Connell, Daniel     Edmond North            x59.56   3
30   135 Sanford, Bobby         Casady High             x59.69 3
31   139 Wallace, T\'Quan       Casady High           x1:00.02   3
32   216 Robben, Nicholas       Deer Creek (           1:00.18   4
33   552 Ambrosio, Christia     Southeast Hi          x1:00.43   4
34   232 Cornelius, Shemar      Edmond Memor x1:02.06   5
35   571 Bell, Blank            Edmond North          x1:03.29   5
36   125 Gunn, Blake            Casady High           x1:03.89   5

Boys 800 Meter Run
================================================================

1   246 Greiner, Simon         Edmond Memor           1:56.29
2   550 Wieczorek, Blake       Ponca City H           1:58.84
3   271 Shook, Alex            Edmond Memor           2:01.23
4   264 Nielsen, Ryan          Edmond Memor           2:06.42
5   183 Buck, Taler            Deer Creek (           2:07.49
6   354 Mayer, Austin          Edmond North           2:08.09



7   324 Crawford, Alex         Edmond North           2:09.76
8   220 Verdin, Jake           Deer Creek (           2:10.14
9   382 Verdea, Zac            Edmond North           2:10.62

Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================

1   271 Shook, Alex            Edmond Memor           4:36.55
2   281 Thompson, Gabe Edmond Memor           4:40.77
3   183 Buck, Taler            Deer Creek (           4:44.54
4   354 Mayer, Austin          Edmond North           4:48.41
5   326 Crouch, Blake          Edmond North           4:49.04
6   210 Powell, Blaine         Deer Creek (           4:51.40
7   435 Henry, Sam             Heritage Hal           4:52.18
8   391 Bailey, Tanner         Edmond Santa           4:53.38

Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================

1   247 Hammond, Seth          Edmond Memor           9:54.70
2   177 Balenseifen, Bryce     Deer Creek (          10:07.01
3   210 Powell, Blaine         Deer Creek (          10:23.58
4   326 Crouch, Blake          Edmond North 10:26.60
5   190 Ewing, Kody            Deer Creek (          10:36.16
6   528 LeClair, Adam          Ponca City H          10:40.71
7   186 Crawley, Coleman       Deer Creek (         x10:46.70
8   208 Nigg, KJ               Deer Creek (         x10:50.99
9   211 Provines, Devin        Deer Creek (         x10:56.78

10   435 Henry, Sam             Heritage Hal          10:59.23

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================

1   234 Cossey, Jesse          Edmond Memor             15.24   1
2   221 Wallace, Austin        Deer Creek (             15.64   1
3   240 Fontaine, Brandon      Edmond Memor             15.72   1
4   351 Matthews, Jesse        Edmond North 16.02   1
5   196 Jackson, Kale          Deer Creek (             16.06   1
6   195 Huslig, Landon         Deer Creek (             16.07   2
7   441 Moll, Philip           Heritage Hal             16.17   2
8   369 Sharpton, Mark         Edmond North             16.39   1
9   266 Nunley, Donovan        Edmond Memor             16.40   2

10   122 Crossno, Trainor       Casady High              16.47   2
11   359 Myers, Seth            Edmond North             16.57   2
12   524 Jones, Adam            Ponca City H             16.89   1



13   475 Vick, T\'Auboleik      Northwest Cl             16.93   1
14   260 Khong, Joe             Edmond Memor            x17.17   2
15   133 Parry, Michael         Casady High              18.23 3
16   339 Harris, Reagan         Edmond North            x19.18   3
17   132 Morrison, Alec         Casady High              19.52   3
18   141 Woods, Gary            Casady High             x21.45   3

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================

1   221 Wallace, Austin        Deer Creek (             40.01   1
2   351 Matthews, Jesse        Edmond North             40.41   1
3   195 Huslig, Landon         Deer Creek (             40.76   1
4   234 Cossey, Jesse          Edmond Memor             40.86   1
5   196 Jackson, Kale          Deer Creek (             41.63   1
6   133 Parry, Michael         Casady High              41.81   1
7   260 Khong, Joe             Edmond Memor 42.00   2
8   359 Myers, Seth            Edmond North             42.69   1
9   275 smith, jalon           Edmond Memor             42.83   1

10   122 Crossno, Trainor       Casady High              43.03   2
11   369 Sharpton, Mark Edmond North             43.20   2
12   441 Moll, Philip           Heritage Hal             43.23   2
13   132 Morrison, Alec         Casady High              45.82   2
14   339 Harris, Reagan         Edmond North            x46.63   3
15   141 Woods, Gary            Casady High             x48.03   3
16   547 Wade, Stephen          Ponca City H             51.85   3
17   124 Foster, Chris          Casady High             x54.12   3
18   432 Ford, Trevor           Heritage Hal             54.68   3

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
===================================================================

1 Edmond North   High School                            43.34   1
2 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                        43.46   1
3 Ponca City High School                                44.39   1
4 Casady High School                                    45.23   1
5 Northwest Classen   High Schoo                        46.63   1
6 Casady High School  'B'                              x48.36 2

-- Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo  'B'                      DQ   2
-- Edmond Memorial High School  'B'                         DQ   2
-- Edmond Memorial High School                              DQ   1
-- Edmond Santa Fe   High School DQ   1

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay



===================================================================
1 Edmond Memorial High School                         3:21.42   1
2 Ponca City High School                              3:25.52   1
3 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                      3:26.02   1
4 Edmond North   High School                          3:27.36   1
5 Casady High School                                  3:35.95   1
6 Edmond Memorial High School  'B' x3:39.86   2
7 Casady High School  'B'                            x3:43.80   2
8 Ponca City High School  'B'                        x3:48.44   2
9 Edmond Santa Fe   High School                       3:49.80   1

10 Southeast High School 3:53.43   2
11 Edmond North   High School  'B'                    x3:54.23   2
-- Heritage Hall  High School                               DQ   2

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
================================================================

1 Edmond Memorial High School                         8:20.70
2 Deer Creek (Edmond) High Schoo                      8:30.74
3 Edmond North   High School                          8:34.83
4 Edmond Santa Fe   High School 8:38.60
5 Casady High School                                  8:41.91
6 Ponca City High School                              8:42.04
7 Edmond North   High School  'B'                    x9:11.22
8 Heritage Hall  High School 10:18.00

-- Edmond Memorial High School  'B'                    8:33.20
-- Edmond Memorial High School  'C'                    9:06.08

Boys High Jump
================================================================

1   436 James, Dominique       Heritage Hal           6-02.00
2   183 Buck, Taler            Deer Creek (           6-02.00
3   266 Nunley, Donovan        Edmond Memor           6-00.00
4   358 Mukes, Myles           Edmond North           6-00.00
5 240 Fontaine, Brandon      Edmond Memor           5-10.00
6   269 Robinson, Bryce        Edmond Memor           5-10.00

Boys Pole Vault
================================================================

1   523 Herron, William        Ponca City H 14-06.00
2   280 Thackerson, Chase      Edmond Memor          14-06.00
3   224 Woodson, Jake          Deer Creek (          13-00.00
4   524 Jones, Adam            Ponca City H          12-00.00



5   521 Hagood, Stephen        Ponca City H          11-00.00
5   514 Cromwell, Heath        Ponca City H         x11-00.00
5   219 Verble, Cole           Deer Creek (          11-00.00

Boys Long Jump
================================================================

1   236 Duke, Isaiah           Edmond Memor          22-04.00
2   270 Scott, Will            Edmond Memor          20-00.50
3   263 Moore, Ben             Edmond Memor          19-06.00
4   368 Salaam, Rashaad        Edmond North          18-10.00
5   185 Coleman, Marcus        Deer Creek (          18-06.50
5   266 Nunley, Donovan        Edmond Memor         x18-06.50

Boys Shot Put
================================================================

1   274 Smith, David G.        Edmond Memor 46-07.00
2   283 Weltzheimer, Jorda     Edmond Memor          46-06.50
3   187 Donnahue, Ryan         Deer Creek (          44-05.00
4   201 Kidd, Brandon          Deer Creek (          44-01.00
5   140 Wariboko, Josh         Casady High           44-00.00
6   131 Lee, Garrison          Casady High           41-04.00
7   120 Clements, Richard      Casady High           40-03.50
8   268 Palmer, Kalan          Edmond Memor          39-04.00

Boys Discus Throw
================================================================

1   363 Pitzer, Brynden        Edmond North            140-04
2   114 Bennett, Graham        Casady High             136-08
3   274 Smith, David G.        Edmond Memor         129-08.50
4   197 Johnson, Grayson       Deer Creek (         124-09.50
5   283 Weltzheimer, Jorda     Edmond Memor            122-03
6   187 Donnahue, Ryan         Deer Creek (            114-02
7   322 Collman, Greg          Edmond North         104-11.50
8   543 Streeter, Kyle         Ponca City H            100-07

Women - Team Rankings - 17 Events Scored
=========================================================================

1) Edmond North   High School 213        2) Deer Creek (Edmond) High  178
3) Ponca City High School      76        4) Casady High School         46
5) Edmond Santa Fe   High Sch  39        6) Northwest Classen   High   20
7) Heritage Hall  High School  12



Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
=========================================================================

1) Edmond Memorial High Schoo 218        2) Deer Creek (Edmond) High  147
3) Edmond North   High School 103        4) Ponca City High School     63
5) Casady High School          28        6) Edmond Santa Fe   High Sc  10
6) Heritage Hall  High School  10        8) Northwest Classen   High    4
9) Southeast High School        3


